

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu



Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004

Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject:

Furnishing of Documents.

## **CIRCULAR**

In order to consider the placement of eligible Members of Jammu & Kashmir Sheep Husbandry (Subordinate) Service on the post of Junior Wool Shearer lying vacant in the Department, it is impressed upon the following employees to furnish the requisite documents, as detailed below, duly authenticated/endorsed by the respective DDO to this Directorate through proper channel within a week's time:-

- i. Work and Conduct.
- ii. Integrity Certificate.
- iii. Non-Involvement Certificate.
- iv. Court Case Certificate.
- v. Service Bio data for Vigilance Clearance.

S. No.	Name of the Official (Mr.)	Designation	DDO
1.	Manjeet Singh-I	Assistant Stockman	District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Doda
2.	Manjeet Singh-II	Assistant Stockman	Assistant Project Officer ISD Migratory Project, Bhaderwah/Hiranagar

(Pr. Surinder Gupta), Deputy Director (Central).

Dated: 04 -11-2023

No. DSHJ-ESTTONG/36/2021/11853 - 56

## Copy to the: -

- 1. Joint Director (Extension), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.
- 2. District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Doda for information and necessary action.
- 3. Assistant Project Officer ISD Migratory Project, Bhaderwah/Hiranagar for information and necessary action.
- 4. Concerned officials.